management regularly uses our supplemental non-GAAP financial measures internally to understand, manage and evaluate our business and make operating decisions, and providing such non-GAAP
financial measures to investors allows for a further level of transparency as to how management reviews and evaluates our business results and trends. These non-GAAP measures are among the
primary factors management uses in planning for and forecasting future periods. Compensation of our executives is based in part on the performance of our business based on certain of these non-
GAAP measures. Non-GAAP measures are footnoted, where applicable, in each slide herein.

Cautionary Statements

2

Q1 2019 Earnings

(1) Refer to Appendix for Non-GAAP reconciliations of adjusted revenue, adjusted operating income/margin, adjusted EBITDA/margin and adjusted EPS and for impact from divestitures
(2) Includes (Gain) loss on divestitures and transactions costs, Litigation costs (recoveries), net and Other (income) expenses, net.

Adjusted Operating margin 5.4%, up 60 bps from 2015
GAAP EPS ($4.85)
Adj. EPS $1.06

As Reported Adjusted (1)

(in millions) Q1 2019 Q1 2018 Q1 2019 Q1 2018 B/(W)
Yr/Yr

Comments Adj Q1 2019 vs Adj Q1 2018

Revenue $1,158 $1,420 $1,122 $1,172 ($50)
Revenue driven by client losses, strategic
decisions, partially offset by new business ramp

SG&A (excluding depreciation and
amortization) $127 $143 $127 $143 $16

Adjusted operating income(1) $69 $105 $68 $66 $2
Margin improvement due to cost savingsAdjusted operating margin(1) 6.0% 7.4% 6.1% 5.6% +50 bps

Adjusted EBITDA1 $123 $161 $122 $120 $2 Cost savings initiatives offsetting revenue
pressureAdjusted EBITDA  margin1 10.6% 11.3% 10.9% 10.2% +70 bps

Depreciation and amortization $115 $116 $115 $116 $1

Restructuring and related costs $16 $20 $16 $20 $4 Reduced restructuring spend

Interest expense $20 $33 $20 $33 $13 Interest savings from tender offer and repricing

Goodwill impairment $284 $— $284 $—

Other net expense / (income)(2) $25 $45 $25 $45 $20

Pretax income (loss) $(338) $(54) $(339) $(93) $(246) Impacted by goodwill impairment

Adjusted PBT(1) $49 $72 $48 $33 $15
Adjusted tax rate(1) 34.7% 34.7%
Adjusted Net Income (Loss) Before

Adjustment for Divestitures)(1) $32 $47

Adjusted Diluted EPS1 $0.14 $0.22
3

Q1 2019 Segment Summary

4

1) Refer to Appendix for Non-GAAP reconciliations

(in millions)

Revenue(1) Adj EBITDA(1) B/(W)
Q1 18 Q1 19 Yr/Yr Q1 18 Q1 19 Yr/Yr

Commercial $ 654 $ 612 (6.4)% $ 138 $ 135 (2.2)%
Government $ 335 $ 325 (3.0)% $ 115 $ 95 (17.4)%
Transportation $ 176 $ 184 4.5 % $ 35 $ 29 (17.1)%
Other $ 7 $ 1 (86)% $ (2) $ —
Shared IT / Infrastructure & Corporate Costs $ — $ — $ — $ (166) $ (137) 17.5 %

Total $ 1,172 $ 1,122 (4)% $ 120 $ 122 1.7 %

Q1 2019 Segment Commentary

Commercial
• Revenue decline driven by lower client volumes, lost business and strategic actions; FX headwind of ~100 bps
• Adj. EBITDA margin 22.1%, up 96 bps yr/yr, impacted by cost transformation

Government
• Revenue decline driven by lost business and pricing
• Adj. EBITDA margin 29.2%, impacted by lower pricing on a large renewal and higher IT/delivery costs

Transportation
• Revenue increase driven by new business; FX headwind of ~160 bps
• Adj. EBITDA margin 15.8%, impacted by SLA penalties and higher IT costs

Shared IT / Infrastructure & Corporate Costs